FORM 27'0-1555 (Rev. 6-93)	RECC	09-09-	1999	(EET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	IT OF COMMERCE IN Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	:			120			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			N TOPAN SEEMA EN ESTA NOMEN SEESTA				
To the Honorable Commission	*	10114	J/48	ned original o	locuments or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):			2. Name and	address of rece	eiving party(ies)		
James T. Veligdan			Name Br	ookhaven Sc	ience Associ	ates	
John D. Feichtner	A 10	energy their sol				,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) etteched? []	Yes D No	Internal Ad	dress:Bldg	. 400		
East with the training of the	en i jordan er Made	ortugu et startit	ngg an ang g an	State of Commence	<u></u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	র কলাকুর কার্কর কলাকুর কার্কর	(देश्विक) एक मेर्डिंट क्राम्ब्रेट टी. क. वेस्ट में एक्स्केंट क्रा	ggatt nad attna- in o <u>isensente</u>	ran tan colonia. <u>Ta kwalika kaca</u>		·	
☐ Assignment	□ Me	erger	Street Address:				
☐ Security Agreement	□ Ch	nange of Name					
Other	in Sak Politika 18 oli on Bara	n jeun ban ne bitu na ili.	1. Oity.	ton	State: NY	ZIP: 11973	
U Other		9564	jertuaris ir	the transfer of			
Execution Date: 8/2/99 and	8/5/99		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
and the second of the second o		• • • • • • • • •			. ,		
4. Application number(s) or pater	it number(s):	garage grant and		12 15 15			
If this document is being filed	together with	a new application	, the execution d	late of the appli	cation is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	B. Patent				
		um in linear l	B (4 1 17 1 4 P	• •			
S.N. 09/346,538 filed 7/2/99							
A Company of the Comp	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 A	dditional numbers atti	áched? 🖸 Yes 🖸 N	lo:			
		T					
5. Name and address of party to	whom corresp	oondence	6. Total numb	er of application	s and patents inv	olved: 1	
concerning document should b	e mailed:	L L	en en naven e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				
Name: Margaret C. Bogo	sian		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Latara et Andreason		[ವಾಕ್ಟರ್	terring to			
Internal Address:	** •.		ा Enclos i				
			Sh W Author	žed ¹ 18 be charg	jed to deposit ac	count	
				gar et a			
Street Address: Brookhaven	National	Laboratory	 8erDeposit ac 	count number.			
							
P.O. Box 5000, Bldg. 47	5D,	····	02-39	77 			
City: Upton Stat	e: <u>NY</u>	ZIP: 11973		cate copy of this pa	ge if paying by depo	sit account)	
published Highligan, and the co			EA EBOUTE DE	301	100 2100		
09/09/1999 NTHAII 00000309 023977	09346538	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	¥	()		
91 FC:501 40:00 CH							
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a 	ind belief. I ne	foregoing inform	ation is true and a	correct and anv	attached copy is	s a true copy of	
the original document.	=		3月初的 1900	of a AO(O) = .	र म ्याम् स्ट्राट	, , ,	
Margaret C. Bogosian		m) ^{(A} judi — : ——————————————————————————————————	675 15 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	195	
Name of Dames Cianing	The state of the s		Signature	 • - •		Date	
brig Inter 1.8.0 of optimities asked	edmun latoTins o	r of pages including o	xxerce haet attachm	ents, and documen	t. 2.	His or to	
IAM CAS ADDRESS	i documents to	De recorded with n	equirea cover snee	n intormation to:	Sure and organizations. Surpline of Vigit (1997)	entropies Springer	
	Commissio	ner of Patents & Tra Washington,		agriments****			

PATENT REEL: 010212 FRAME: 0284

•	WHEREAS, v	ve <u>James T. Vel</u>	<u>igdan and Jo</u>	ohn D. Feich	ntner, citizens of	the United
States,	respectively,	residing in Mane	orville, Co	ounty of Suff	olk_, State of_	New York ;
and in_I	Fiddletown, Co	ounty of AMA	DOR, State	of Californi	a , have invente	d certain new and
useful i	mprovements	in <u>"Optical Key</u>	<u>board"</u> , for	which we ar	re about to file as	n application for
United	States Letters	Patent identified	as BSA 99	<u>-16</u> ; and exc	ecuted by us on	8/2/99 and
8	/5/99	; and;				

WHEREAS, the Brookhaven Science Associates desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent wherever they may be issued thereon;

WHEREAS, the Brookhaven Science Associates has elected to take title to said invention pursuant to P.L. 98-620 and has informed the U.S. Department of Energy of that election and the U.S. Department of Energy has not exercised any exceptions thereto under either 401.3(a)(2) or (3) of P.L. 98-620, but retains the right to do so;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid by said Brookhaven Science Associates and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Brookhaven Science Associates the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Brookhaven Science Associates to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

We agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the Brookhaven Science Associates any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewal, divisional and reissue applications, statements, or other instruments in such usual or other forms, terms, and contents as may be required by the Brookhaven Science Associates, or its duly authorized representative, in or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any Letters Patent thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications may encounter or in which they may become involved, and we agree that we will aid the Brookhaven Science Associates in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested by the Brookhaven Science Associates or its assigns, except that any expenses arising through extending such assistance will be paid for by proper arrangement with the Brookhaven Science Associates.

WITNESS James T. Veligdan

Date 8-2-99

WITNESS John D. Feichtner

Date 8-5-99

Approved and consented to this / day of figure , 1955

By MARGARET C. BOGOSIAN

Its PATENT COUNSEL

PATENT REEL: 010212 FRAME: 0285

(SEAL)

(SEAL)